NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-12 of 2017-18

SI. No. 1

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Vetiver Plantation for 4000 Runing Metre on Right Embankment of New Cossy River (TE1H1 Embankment in between Ch. 32.00Km & 36.00Km under 9 No. Lowada Snarpur GP in Debra Block under Khanamohan Section of Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division under Western Circle-II, I&W Dte. under MGNREGA during the year 2017-18".

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 3,89,439.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 7,789.00

Time allowed for Completion:

30 Days

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
No.	M	Quantity		Figure	Word	
1 a)	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	3003.00	Mtr	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	ক 70,871.00
b)	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	1501.50	Mtr	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	₹ 9,459.00
c)	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	16016.00	Mtr	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 3,09,109.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees The	ee lakh		thousand four hun	रु 3,89,439.00 dred thirty nine

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates a	attached herewith.
	95
	(Signature of the Contractor)

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-12 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 2

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Seeding raising upto 100000 nos Vetiver under MGNREGA Scheme at Ralpur (3 no Satyapur GP) under Debra Block under Khanamohan Section under Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division Debra, Paschim Medinipur within West Midnapore Division under Western Circle-II, I&W Dte. under MGNREGA during the year 2017-18".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 45,045.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 901.00

Time allowed for Completion

Si. No.		No. or Quantity	15 Day	rs Estimated Rate		Amount
1				Figure	Word	Hilloune
a)	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	440.00	Mtr	रू 23.60	Rupoes twenty three and paise six zero only	रु 10,384.00
b)	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	110.00	Mtr	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	रू 693.00
	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	1760.00	Mtr	₹ 19.30	Rupees ninetgen and paise three zero only	₹ 33,968.00
	Total Amount put to Tender In figure =  Total Amount put to Tender In word:		Aupees	Forty four th	ousand fourty five	₹ 45,045.00

**Executive Engineer** West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work	@
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Ra	ites attached herewith.
	Assessment of the Control of the Con
	(Signature of the Contractor)

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-12 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 3

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Creation of Vetiver Nurscry for raising of seed up to 100000 Nos. of Vetiver Grass in Mouza-Gadighat, Block-Daspur-I, Dist.- Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division under Western Circle-II, I&W Dte. under MGNREGA during the year 2017-18".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 36,613.00

Earnest Money:

₹ 732.00

Time allowed for Completion:

15 Days

SI.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		100000
No.		Quantity	O.III	Figure	Word	Amount
	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	332.00	Mtr	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 7,835.00
b)	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	83.00	Mtr	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and paise three zero only	र 523.00
	Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	1464.00	Mtr	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 28,255.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =  Total Amount put to Tender in word:	Rup	ees Thir	v six thousar	nd six hundred thir	▼ 36,613.00

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Paschim Medinipur

(Signature of the Contractor)	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
, •	,
I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	

NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-12 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 4

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Plantation of 100000 Nos. Vetiver for protection of riverside slope of Chetua Circuit embankment in between Ch. 69.00Km & 71.00Km along right bank of river Shilaboti in Mouza- Gadhighat and Sujanagar, Block-Daspur-I, Dist.- Paschim Medinipur Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division within West Midnapore Division under Western Circle-II, I&W Dte. under MGNREGA during the year 2017-18".

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 88,948.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 1,779.00

Time allowed for Completion:

30 Dave

51.	Provides 6:		30 Da	ys .		
No.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estin	nated Rate	Amount
1	Supplying descring and stration in the	Quantity		Figure	Word	1
a)	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1065.00	Mtr	₹ 23.60	Rupoes twenty three and paise six zero only	₹ 25,134.0
	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	355.00	Mtr	₹ 6.30	Aupges six and paise three zero only	₹ 2,237.00
- 1	Supplying, fiting, fixing with Iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Olametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length)	3190.50	Mtr	₹ 19.30	Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only	₹ 61,577.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word :	Rupees (	Eighty ei	ght thousand	nine hundred for	₹ 88,948.00 ty cight only

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attac	ched herewith.
<u>-</u>	6.
	(Signature of the Contractor)